502526673 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GUILLAUME BICHOT	07/13/2011	
STEPHANE GOUACHE	07/13/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING		
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc		
City:	ssy Les Moulineaux		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-92130		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13635199	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)734-6888

 Phone:
 609-734-6828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, THOMSON LICENSING LLC

Address Line 1: 2 INDEPENDENCE WAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF100023 US PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Verlangieri, Reg No 42201/	
Date:	10/09/2013	
Date:	10/09/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PF100023USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031374 FRAME: 0617 \$40.00 136351

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR

		1	LETTERS PATENT ()F THE UNITE	ED STATES OF AMERICA		
	l hereby (declare that I am the sole invent	or (if only one inventor	is named below) or one of joint inventors	(if plural inventors are named below)	of inventors
relating to	A meth	nod for recovering conte	nt streamed into	chunk			٠
***********							describe
in an Appl	lication filed	on31 March 201	1 under Applica	don NoPCT/	EP2011/055030	and described in the	
		et NoPE1,00023	30	.,			
of France Patent th: all acts w vesting ti and at its nominess	, its success at may be g. I agree that, hich may be tle thereto in I agree that s expense w , to obtain o	iors, and assigns my entire right ranted therefor, and any division when requested, I will, without necessary, desirable or convern a said corporation, its successor I will communicate to said corp- nit testify in any legal proceeds or enforce proper protection for	t, title and interest, for is, continuations, reissul charge to sald corporate ent for securing and m s, assigns or nominees, pration or its represent ings, and generally do a paid inventions in any a	all countries in es and extension ion but at its ex aintaining patent atives any facts everything possi and all countries.	and to said inventions, and all ns thereof. spense, sign all papers, take all ts or other forms of protection known to me respecting said i ble to aid said corporation, its	janized and existing under the laws of the rights and privileges under any ar- lightful oaths, make all rightful declars for said inventions in any and all cou- tiventions and when requested by said successors, assigns and legal repre-	nd all Letters ations and do ntries and for d corporation sentatives or
their own them, the hencefort required in proper pr Property,	l authorize a name, or in a benefit of h be substit I hereby con n any count otection for as amended I covenant s	nd empower said corporation, it my/our name, in any and all cor the right of priority provided butted for it, and to invoke and of sent that a copy of this assignmy for any purpose and more pa- said inventions, and to claim; i, or by any convention which m	s successors, assigns of untries and to invoke any to invoke any the international Coraim such right of prioritient shall be deemed a riccularly in proof of the aforesaid benefits by henceforth be substitutes assigns, legal	r nominees, to not claim for any twention for the y without furthe full legal and for a right of the right of putted for it. representatives	nake application for patent or c application for patent or other Protection of Industrial Proper is written or oral authorization i mal equivalent of any assignm id corporation or its successors oriority provided by the Interna- ia, and nominees, that to the b	ent, consent to file or like document of assigns or nominees to apply for pa- stional Convention for the Protection est of my knowledge the right, title	s filed by it or on which may which may be stent or other of Industrial
Sig	aned at	REVNE	Ţ.	Date	304y 1	3 2011	
inv	rentor (1)	BICHOT Guillaum (Type or Print)	3 :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Seraphysia say fac	Mariana J	
1st	p Witness	ost Office Address Lui 6 Moutel	•) France – 1	Avenue Belle Fentair	e-35976 Cesson-Sévigné x-7-Xv3.	
	Witness	Park or Print) Out of the Print)	IARD		(Signature 1996) See See	1993864 995688	
Sig	gried at	2enne	5	Date	The same of the sa	2011	
lnv	rentor (2)	GOUACHE Stéph (Type or Print)	ane		(Signature in Full)	VBDAS.)	
-lst	P Witness	ost Office Address <u>e/c</u> Luis Mouto	~~ ,,, ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~) France - 1		E, 35% Cesson-Sévigné	
2nd\	Witness	Philipport in	ARD		(Stgrature jo. Full - NC	initials.)	
Sig	gned at			Date			
Inv	ventor (3)	(Type or Print)	:		(Signature in Full. No	initials.)	
	P	ost Office Address	68e	: 			
1st	Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No	initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007